

This agreement (reservation) is made and entered into between the **Indian Lake Chamber of Commerce Great Adirondack Moose Festival (GAMF) Committee** and

GAMF and Vendor/Crafter acknowledge that GAMF is conducting vendor or craft sales on **September 24 and 25, 2022** on the premises of the Indian Lake Central School, 6345 NYS Route 30, Indian Lake, New York, wherein GAMF will make available to the Vendor/Crafter and other

vendors/crafters of similar goods space to exhibit their goods for viewing and sale at the Indian Lake Central School.

Accordingly, the parties agree as follows:

GAMF will make available to the Vendor/Crafter a booth space for viewing and sale of goods at the Big Moose Tent located on the premises of the Indian Lake Central School. Each booth space measures approximately
10 x 10 feet. Each booth space shall be located and configured at the sole discretion of the Chamber. Your booth placement will be determined by the Chamber. No early set-up (as in Friday afternoon or before allowed set-up time on Saturday) will be allowed unless approved by GAMF Staff or Indian Lake Chamber of Commerce Board of Directors.

Big Moose Tent **DOES NOT** have sides. Limited booth spaces available.

- 2. Vendor/Crafter shall pay GAMF the following for the use of each booth space:
 - a. Indian Lake Chamber Member \$45 per day or \$55 for both days.
 - b. Non-Member \$80 per day or \$105 for both days.
 - c. Bring your own tent = \$10 discount off total due.
 - d. You must bring your own chairs and tables.
 - e. Payment in cash or check payable to Indian Lake Chamber of Commerce.

Full payment is required to reserve your space.

- 3. GAMF reserves the right to ask any Vendor/Crafter to remove from the premises any item deemed dangerous to customers.
- 4. Vendor/Crafter shall abide by the standards of conduct set by GAMF for the Big Moose Tent, including but not limited to civil behavior. No smoking or use of alcoholic substances shall be allowed on the Indian Lake Central School premises. Any Vendor/Crafter not abiding by the above rules of conduct may be asked to leave by the GAMF staff, volunteers of GAMF or Indian Lake Chamber of Commerce board of directors. If a Vendor/Crafter is asked to leave, no money will be refunded.
- 5. GAMF shall not be responsible for the security, damage, injury, or loss to Vendor/Crafter, its agents, servants and employees or of any of the Vendor/Crafter's property or goods at the Big Moose Tent. Vendor/Crafter herewith indemnifies and holds harmless GAMF and the Indian Lake Chamber of Commerce and the Indian Lake Central School from any loss, liability or claim arising there from or occasioned thereby.
- 6. GAMF makes no warranties, express or implied, as to the safety of persons or property located at the Big Moose Tent.
- 7. Dates and times for the Big Moose Tent are:
 - a. September 24, 2022, Saturday, 10 AM until 4 PM.
 - **b.** September 25, 2022, Sunday, 10 AM until 3 PM.
- 8. Anyone who will be utilizing a vehicle or trailer as part of their vendor space set up will be located in the "Back Row." Vendor MUST indicate vehicle or trailer use at the time of reservation.
- 9. Set up shall be allowed on Saturday, September 24, 2022, as early as 8 AM. Packing up and removal shall commence no earlier than 3 PM on Sunday, September 25, 2022, <u>unless otherwise authorized by GAMF staff or Indian Lake Chamber of Commerce Board of Directors</u>. All Vendor/Crafter's goods and property shall be removed from the premises not later than 5:00 PM on Sunday, September 25, 2022.
- A complete list of items to be sold in vendor booth should accompany reservation. Please attach a separate sheet of paper with descriptions. Mail payment and reservation form to: Indian Lake Chamber of Commerce P.O. Box 724 Indian Lake, NY 12842

Date Sent:	Date Chamber rec'd reservation:	
By:		
Vendor/Crafter Printed Name	Vendor/Crafter Signature	
Email:	Best Phone Contact Number:	